## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT

Regional Municipality of Niagara

(County / District or Regional Municipality / City in which the premises are situated) 11 Walker Road, Niagara-on-the-Lake, Ontario

(Street address and city, town, etc., or if there is no street address, the location of the premises)

This is to certify that the Contract for the following improvement:

Virgil Elevated Tank Rehabilitation and Miscellaneous Upgrades, including new paved apron, new exterior and interior coatings, new hydrodynamic mixing system, steel repairs, safety and electrical upgrades.

## (Short description of the improvement)

to the above premises was substantially performed on _		June 30, 2022	
		(Date substantially performed)	
Date certificate signed:	July 4, 2022	Martin Lukasiewicz, P. Eng. (payment certifier)	fle
Name of Owner:	Regional Municipal	ity of Niagara	
Address for Service:	1815 Sir Isaac Brock Way, City of Thorold, ON L2V 4T7		
Name of Contractor:	Landmark Structures Co/Landmark Municipal Services ULC		
Address for Service:	3091 Harrison Court, Burlington, ON L7M 0W4		
Name of Payment Certifier:	CIMA Canada Inc., per Martin Lukasiewicz		
Address:	900-101 Frederick	Street, Kitchener, Ontario, N2H 6	R2

(Use A or B whichever is appropriate)

A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:

(where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan or instrument registration number)

B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

1815 Sir Isaac Brock Way, City of Thorold, ON L2V 4T7

(where liens do not attach to premises)